
Week 1
Date AM/PM Exam Board Exam Title Paper Code Duration

Thurs 07/05/26 PM Pearson German: Paper 2 Listening and understanding 1GN1/2H 1h

Fri 08/05/26 PM AQA Drama: Understanding Drama 8261/W 1h 45m

Week 2
Date AM/PM Exam Board Exam Title Paper Code Duration

Mon 11/05/26 AM AQA English Literature: Paper 1 8702/1 1h 45m

Mon 11/05/26 PM AQA Business: Paper 1 8132/1 1h 45m

Tues 12/05/26 AM AQA Religious Studies A: Paper 1 8062/13 & 14 1h 45m

Biology Paper 1: Triple 8461/1F & 1H 1h 45m

                        Combined Trilogy 8464/B/1F & 1H 1h 15m

Wed 13/05/26 AM AQA Geography: Paper 1 8035/1 1h 30m

Wed 13/05/26 PM AQA Computer Science: Paper 1 8525/1B 2h

Thurs 14/05/26 AM AQA Mathematics: Paper 1 8300/1F & 1H 1h 30m

Thurs 14/05/26 PM Pearson German: Paper 3 Reading and understanding 1GN1/3H 1h

Fri 15/05/26 AM Pearson History: Paper 1 Thematic study and historic environment 1HI0 11 1h 20m

Week 3
Date Exam Board Exam Title Paper Code Duration

Chemistry Paper 1: Triple 8462/1F & 1H 1h 45m

                             Combined Trilogy 8464/C/1F & 1H 1h 15m

Mon 18/05/26 PM OCR Sport Science: Reducing the risk of sports injuries and dealing R180/01 1h 15m

Tues 19/05/26 AM AQA English Literature: Paper 2 8702/2 2h 15m

Tues 19/05/26 PM AQA Computer Science: Paper 2 8525/2 1h 45m

Wed 20/05/26 AM Pearson French: Paper 2 Listening and Understanding 1FR1/2F & 2H 45m & 1h

Wed 20/05/26 AM NCFE Level 1/2 Tech Award in Engineering 1h 30m

Wed 20/05/26 PM AQA Religious Studies A: Paper 2 8062/2A 1h 45m

Thurs 21/05/26 AM AQA English Language: Paper 1 8700/1 1h 45m

Thurs 21/05/26 PM AQA Business: Paper 2 8132/2 1h 45m

Fri 22/05/26 AM AQA Physical Education: Paper 1 8582/1 1h 15m

Week 4
Date AM/PM Exam Board Exam Title Paper Code Duration

Mon 01/06/26 AM AQA Engineering 8852/W 2h

Mon 01/06/26 AM AQA Physical Education: Paper 2 8582/2 1h 15m

Mon 01/06/26 PM Pearson German: Paper 4 Writing 1GN1/4H 1h 20m

Physics: Paper 1 Triple 8463/1F & 1H 1h 45m

                         Combined Trilogy 8464/P/1F & 1H 1h 15m

Wed 03/06/26 AM AQA Mathematics: Paper 2 8300/2F & 2H 1h 30m

Wed 03/06/26 PM OCR Health and Social Care: Principles of care in health and social R032 1h 15m

Wed 03/06/26 PM AQA Geography Paper 2 8035/2 1h 30m

Thurs 04/06/26 AM Pearson History: Paper 2 Period study & British depth study 1HI0 2M/B4 & P3 1h 50m

Thurs 04/06/26 PM Pearson French: Paper 3 Reading and Understanding 1FR1/3F & 3H 45m & 1h

Fri 05/06/26 AM AQA English Language: Paper 2 8700/2 1h 45m

Fri 05/06/26 PM WJEC Music: (Eduqas) Component 3 C660U30-1 1h 15m 

Week 5
Date AM/PM Exam Board Exam Title Paper Code Duration

Biology: Paper 2 Triple 8461/2F & 2H 1h 45m

                         Combined Trilogy 8464/B/2F & 2H 1h 15m

Mon 08/06/26 PM OCR Creative iMedia in the media industry R093/01 1h 30m

Mon 08/06/26 PM Pearson French: Paper 4 Writing 1FR1/4F & 4H 1h 15m & 1h 20m

Mon 08/06/26 PM AQA Further Mathematics: Paper 1 8365/1 1h 45m

Tues 09/06/26 AM Pearson Spanish: Paper 2 Listening and understanding 1SP1/2F & 2H 45m & 1h

Tues 09/06/26 PM Pearson History Paper 3: Modern depth study 1HI0 31 1h 30m

Wed 10/06/26 AM AQA Mathematics: Paper 3 8300/3F & 3H 1h 30m

Wed 10/06/26 PM AQA Design & Technology 8552/W 2h

Thurs 11/06/26 AM AQA Geography: Paper 3 8035/3 1h 30m

Thurs 11/06/26 PM AQA Food preparation and nutrition 8585/W 1h 45m

Chemistry: Paper 2 Triple 8462/2F & 2H 1h 45m

                             Combined Trilogy 8464/C/2F & 2H 1h 15m

Fri 12/06/26 PM WJEC Hospitality and Catering 5409UB0-1 1h 20m

Week 6
Date AM/PM Exam Board Exam Title Paper Code Duration

Physics: Paper 2 Triple 8463/2F & 2H 1h 45m

                        Combined Trilogy 8464/P/2F & 2H 1h 15m

Mon 15/06/26 PM AQA Further Mathermatics: Paper 2 8365/2 1h 45m

Tues 16/06/26 AM Pearson Spanish: Paper 3 Reading and understanding 1SP1/3F & 3H 45m & 1h

Wed 17/06/26 AM Pearson Spanish: Paper 4 Writing 1SP1/4F & 4H 1h 15m & 1h 20m

Week 7
Date

Wed 24/06/26 National GCSE Contingency Date

National GCSE Contingency Date: Wednesday 24th June.

Please keep all dates available, as we may need to hold an examination due to unforseen circumstances.

Fri 12/06/26 AM AQA

Mon 15/06/26 AM AQA

AQA

GCSE SUMMER 2026 EXAM TIMETABLE

Tues 12/05/26 PM
AQA

Mon 18/05/26 AM AQA

Half Term 25th - 29th May

Tues 02/06/26 AM AQA

Mon 08/06/26 AM


